TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE PADDOCK, INC.		07/19/2010	CORPORATION: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GENERAL MARKETING CAPITAL, INC.	
Street Address:	18460 Gothard Street	
City:	Huntington Beach	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92648	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1630773	TO-YOUR-DOOR PARTS
Registration Number:	2683610	THE PADDOCK
Registration Number:	3182580	PARTSMIZER
Registration Number:	3272439	THE PARTS ARE FAST! THE CATALOG IS FREE!

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)450-1764

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-450-1750

Email: rbuyan@patlawyers.com

Correspondent Name: Robert D. Buyan, STOUT, UXA, BUYAN & MUL

4 Venture, Suite 300 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92618

GMCIN-010T,011T,012T,013T ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert D. Buyan

REEL: 004261 FRAME: 0665

TRADEMARK 900169504

Signature:	/Robert D. Buyan/	
Date:	08/16/2010	
Total Attachments: 2 source=GMCIN-010T-ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=GMCIN-010T-ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004261 FRAME: 0666

TRADEMARK ASSSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE PADDOCK, INC.., an Indiana corporation, having a current address of 7565 S. State Road 109, P.O. Box 30, Knightstown, Indiana 46148 is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following four (4) trademarks and United States trademark registrations:

TRADEMARK	UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NUMBER	GOODS/SERVICES
TO-YOUR-DOOR PARTS	1,630,773	Structural parts for automobiles
THE PADDOCK	2,683,610	Auto body panels; Auto restoration and body shop services
PARTSMIZER	3,,182,580	Retail store services featuring discount auto parts
THE PARTS ARE FAST! THE CATALOG IS FREE!	3,272,439	Retail store services featuring automotive body parts used in the restoration of automobiles

WHEREAS, CLASSIC INDUSTRIES, INC., a California corporation, having a current address of 18460 Gothard Street, Huntington Beach, CA 92648, wishes to acquire full ownership of the above-listed Trademarks and United States Trademark Registrations as well as all rights associated therewith, including any and all rights to sue for and collect damages for past infringement thereof and any and all international or foreign rights of priority stemming therefrom.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, THE PADDOCK, INC., has assigned and does hereby assign to CLASSIC INDUSTRIES, INC., all right, title, and interest in and to each of the above-listed Trademarks and United States Trademark Registrations including any and all rights to sue

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004261 FRAME: 0667 for and collect damages for past infringement thereof and any and all international or foreign rights of priority stemming therefrom, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by each of the above-listed Trademarks and United States Trademark Registrations.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE PADDOCK, INC. hereunto sets its hand and seals this day of June 2010.

THE PADDOCK, INC.

By: Wesley Wat:

State of <u>Tradiana</u>)
) ss.:
County of <u>Hancock</u>)

On this day of Jane 2010, before me, J. Wesley Watts, personally known to me, or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument and acknowledged the same to be his/her/their free act and deed.

SEAL:

Kathnyn A. Sudy Resident of Honcock (oung) IN Commission expires: August 26, 2015

2